<u>Brady's Bouncers</u>

Call us at 386 383 2050 or email BradysBouncers@gmail.com Wavier of Liability

I, as a Renter or users of this equipment and as a parent/guardian, on behalf of the participants, am aware that participation in the use of this inflatable equipment creates a risk of injury, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of others. I voluntarily release, indemnify, hold harmlessly and discharge Brady's Bouncers from any and all liability claims, demands, actions or rights of actions whether personal to me or to a third party which are related to participation in the use of our inflatable equipment.

I, as a parent or guardian of the participants, agree to supervise the named participants at all times for their safety and to **enforce** the rules as agreed upon by the renter of these units.

I, as the renter of this equipment will take full responsibility for any and all of the participants/users of this equipment and by granting permission to the participants to participate in the use of **Brady's Bouncers** inflatable equipment will accept the liability of said users. I certify that I have had sufficient opportunity to read this entire document. I understand its content and I execute it freely, intelligently and without duress of any kind and agree to be bound by its items.

Signature of pare	nt or guardi	an			
Printed name of p	parent or gua	ardian	 	 	
Date Signed	/	/			

Thank you and **Brady's Bouncers** hopes that you greatly enjoy your inflatable experience with us!

Please continue on back if needed